Home

Employee Self Service

Agency Resources

3.11 Enhancement

Vendor Resources

Publications

Training Classes

About Us

Contact Us

Count down to SAO v3.11 Go-Live!

8 Weeks

3 Days 13 Hours 26 Minutes 48



News & Notices

Auditor's Office Recognized for Excellence in Financial Reporting For the 19th

consecutive year, the Government Finance Officers Association of the United States and Canada (GFOA) has awarded the State Auditor's Office the Certificate of Achievement for Excellence ... Posted Aug 15, 2017, 7:27 AM by Caitlin Argyle

3.11 WOLFS New

Enhancement Forum "Only as a Pack, Can We Reach the Stars"SAO is proud to announce the 3.11 WOLFS New Enhancement Forum will be held on May 16, 2017 at Laramie ... Posted Apr 17, 2017, 12:53 PM by Caitlin Arqyle

NEW! Public Records Rule

Required under W.S. 16-3-103(j)(ii), the State Auditor's Office has adopted the Department of Administration and Information's

The office of the State Auditor has existed since Wyoming's territorial days, and has been a constitutional position since Wyoming's statehood. One of the five elected officials for the state of Wyoming, the State Auditor serves as the chief comptroller and payroll officer. The Auditor protects public money by ensuring that it is properly accounted for in the most efficient and cost effective means at all times. Promoting transparency and financial accountability are the Auditor's top priorities.

The State Auditor maintains Wyoming's uniform computer accounting system or WOLFS (Wyoming Online Financial System). WOLFS provides agencies the means to process all payments made by the state and assists agencies in accounting for public money. The system also processes paychecks for State employees each month, including patient and inmate workers in the State's institutions, legislators, judges, board members and members of the Wyoming National Guard.

The Comprehensive Annual Financial Report of the State of Wyoming (CAFR) is produced by the Auditor's office annually. This report illustrates the state's financial condition for the public and the legislature. For nineteen consecutive years, Wyoming's CAFR has been recognized by the Government Finance Officers Association for its excellence in financial reporting.

The Auditor serves alongside the <u>Governor</u>, <u>Secretary of State</u>, <u>Treasurer</u> and <u>Superintendent of Public Instruction</u> on the State Loan and Investment Board, the Board of Land Commissioners, and the State Building Commission. These boards deal with matters as diverse and vital as management of state lands, policy direction of the investment of state permanent funds, and oversight of state buildings.



Cynthia I. Cloud State Auditor

Sandy L. Urbanek Deputy State Auditor

State Auditor's Office State Capitol, Suite 114 Cheyenne, WY 82002 Telephone: (307) 777-7831 Fax: (307) 777-6983 E-mail: SAOAdmin@wyo.gov

CAFR DivisionState Agency Reporting

CAFR Division
Agency CAFR Year End
Financial Reporting

uniform rules pertaining to procedures, fees, costs ... Posted Apr 3, 2017, 3:08 PM by Caitlin Argyle

Showing posts 1 - 3 of 10. $\underline{\text{View more }}$

Vendor Payments

About Us | Contact Us

Wyo.Gov | Citizen | Business | Government | Privacy | Visitor

Copyright © 2015 State of Wyoming. All Rights Reserved.

Sign in | Report Abuse | Print Page | Powered By Google Sites